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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

LM-79-08

P941533

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2405-108-2)

INNOVATION CENTER

1/21/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

STREETWORKS

GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

GALLEON AREA AND ROADWAY HIGH DENSITY LED LUMINAIRE

(5) 80 CRI, 4000K, 350mA LIGHTSQUARES WITH 26 LEDS EACH AND TYPE | OPTICS

N/A

21442 lumens

N/A

151.3 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5'x L: 1'x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B4 -UO0-G4

141.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P941533
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 6.4 fc
Type | - Short - N/A
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P941533
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P941533
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total

House Side Lumens 10721.0 0.0 10721.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0

Street Side Lumens 10721.0 0.0 10721.0
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0

Total Lumens 21442.0 0.0 21442.0
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0

Coefficient of Utilization

0.6

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture

0"-10° 3885 18 05

10°-20° 1187.9 5.5

20°-30° 1980.7 9.2

30°-40° 2724.0 12.7

40°-50° 3326.8 15.5 04

50°-60° 3847.8 17.9

60°-70° 4587.8 21.4

70°-80° 3202.0 14.9

80°-90° 196.7 0.9

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3

100°-110° 0.0 0.0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-90° 21442.0 100.0

0°-180° 21442.0 100.0 0.1
0

0 1 2 3 4 5
Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
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REPORT NUMBER: P941533

CATALOG NUMBER:

GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:

Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 1778.5 8.3

FM (30°-60°) 4949.3 23.1

FH (60°-80°) 3894.9 18.2 G2/5000
FVH (80°-90°) 98.3 0.5 G1/100
BL (0°-30°) 1778.5 8.3 B3/2500

BM (30°-60°) 4949.3 23.1 B3/5000

BH (60°-80°) 3894.9 18.2 B4/5000 G4/5000
BVH (80°-90°) 98.3 0.5 G1/100
uL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B4-U0-G4

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
4,949 Im
3,712 Im
UH UH
2,475 Im
1,237 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
60° 60°
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report 1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P941533
CATALOG NUMBER: GLAN-SB5A-840-U-T1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0° 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7 4006.7
2.5° 4010.1 4014.6 4014.6 4011.2 4019.2 4012.4  4012.4  4008.9 4012.4 4008.9
5° 4030.6 4036.3 4038.6 4037.4  4047.7 4042.0 4042.0 4037.4 4038.6 4035.2
7.5° 4069.3 4077.3 4081.9 4087.6  4102.4 4095.5 4091.0 4077.3 4071.6 4062.5
10° 4081.9 4091.0 4105.8 4135.4  4169.6 4170.8  4157.1 4122.9 4096.7 4076.2
12.5° 4043.1 4055.7 4086.4 4146.8  4223.2 4253.9 4232.3 4175.3 4124.0 4087.6
15° 3994.1 4007.8 4054.5 4145.7 4258.5 4330.3 4328.0 4252.8 4170.8 4113.8
17.5° 3917.8 3931.5 3998.7 4126.3 4285.9 44044  4436.3 4358.8 4243.7 4167.3
20° 3779.9 3792.4 3885.9 4064.8  4295.0 4483.0  4566.2 4497.8 4354.2 4250.5
22.5° 3601.0 3620.4 3729.8 3958.8  4273.3 4565.0 47143 4667.6 4483.0 43394
25° 3409.5 3430.1 3557.7 3828.9 4217.5 4624.3 4889.8 4860.2 4628.9 4449.9
27.5° 32443 3266.0 3405.0 3700.1 4130.9 4647.1 5063.0 5077.8 4805.5 4571.9
30° 31144 3134.9 3283.0 3596.4  4019.2 4624.3 5214.6 5317.1 4985.5 4677.9
32.5° 2972.0 2998.2 31543 3469.9 3887.0 4569.6 5346.8 5575.8 5194.1 4791.8
35° 2791.9 2815.8 2979.9 3296.7 3713.8 4481.9 5457.3 5863.0 5492.6 4965.0
37.5° 2573.1 2595.9 2758.9 3080.2 3541.7 4358.8 5541.6 6186.6 5848.2 5214.6
40° 2353.2 2374.8 2527.5 2838.6 33355 4201.5 5571.3 6503.4 6256.1 5557.6
42.5° 2151.5 2170.8 2311.0 2600.5 3104.1 4001.0 5532.5 6779.2 6621.9 5796.9
45° 1965.7 1982.8 2107.0 2377.1 2863.7 3757.1 5416.3 7075.5 7057.2 5967.8
47.5° 1753.8 1770.9 1899.6 2160.6 2623.2 3471.1 5219.1 7367.2 7662.3 6355.3
50° 1495.1 1509.9 1642.1 1911.0 2373.7 3166.8  4945.7 7596.3 8425.8 6942.1
52.5° 1188.6 1204.5 1333.3 1602.2 2077.4 2839.8  4585.6 7745.5 9307.9 7799.1
55° 884.3 895.7 1007.4 1248.9 1710.5 2467.1 4134.3 7787.7 10308.4 8970.6
57.5° 641.6 648.4 720.2 900.2 1296.8 2001.1 3586.2 7678.3 11499.2  10472.5
60° 519.6 521.9 543.6 623.3 901.4 1474.6 2924.1 7302.2 12791.5 12408.6
62.5° 471.8 471.8 477.5 499.1 609.7 973.2 2123.0 6522.8  14177.2  14855.2
65° 438.7 438.7 441.0 451.3 480.9 619.9 1340.1 5253.3 15345.2  17721.2
67.5° 409.1 410.2 409.1 412.5 429.6 458.1 777.2 3628.3 15974.2  20690.8
70° 378.3 380.6 374.9 374.9 388.6 389.7 486.6 1989.7 15452.3  23179.6

725°| 3419 3453 3362 3339  344.1 339.6 3658  954.9 13266.7 23922.6
75°| 3100 3145 2940 28383  288.3 2849 2974  490.0 86105 19514.8
77.5°| 2815 2906 2575 2393 2347 2245 2427 2997 37662  9162.0
80°| 2325 2450 2120 1903  182.3 170.9 1914  209.7 11202 21275
825° 1732 1789 1504 1356  128.8 120.8 1436  145.9 364.7 753.2
8s°| 1105  112.8 92.3 79.8 76.3 72.9 91.2 79.8 139.0 553.8
87.5° 38.7 44.4 35.3 31.9 34.2 28.5 42.2 23.9 38.7 390.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢
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90°
4006.7
4008.9
4035.2
4062.5
4072.8
4081.9
4104.7
4154.8
4231.2
4313.2
4413.5
4533.1
4622.0
4721.2
4886.4
5109.8
5445.9
5653.3
5774.1
6131.9
6661.8
7453.8
8538.7
9928.9
11723.7
13937.9
16561.1
19438.5
22850.3
24788.7
20873.2
8971.7
2037.5
851.2
804.5
484.3
0.0
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